
2016 RES-316 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR PAYNE & DOLAN, INC., FOR THE DANE 3 
COUNTY JOB CENTER ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PROJECT 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a contract to Payne & 6 
Dolan, Inc. for Asphalt Removal and Replacement at the Dane County Job Center, 1819 Aberg 7 
Avenue, Madison, WI., Bid #316022. 8 
    9 
2016 RES-198 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $220,900.00 10 
     11 
The original contract included the Base Bid.  12 
 13 
The following change is requested: Change Order #1 – Add $175,000 for removal and 14 
replacement of unsuitable soils. 15 
 16 
The project budget needs to be adjusted to accommodate this increased expenditure. 17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for an addition of $175,000 be 19 
approved to the Contract for Payne & Dolan, Inc. to provide unsuitable soils remediation on site; 20 
and 21 
 22 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account HSCAPPRJ 57930 “Job Center Parking Lot” be 23 
increased by $175,000 and that account CPADMIN 57950 “Northport Energy Project” be 24 
decreased by $175,000, and  25 
 26 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 27 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 28 


